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Rita Croom

Senior Vice-President, Chief 

Patient Experience Officer Capella Healthcare Corporation Franklin Tennessee United States rita.croom@capellahealthcare.com

Dana Rice

Senior VP; Chief Quality 

Officer Capella Healthcare Corporation Franklin Tennessee United States dana.rice@capellahealth.com

Paul Haskins Physician Carilion Clinic Medical Center Roanoke Virginia United States pahaskins@carilionclinic.org

Melanie Morris Senior Director Carilion Clinic Medical Center Roanoke Virginia United States mkmorris@carilionclinic.org

Karrie Wills CMC Unit Director Carilion Clinic Medical Center Roanoke Virginia United States knwills@carilionclinic.org

Paul Manicone Attending, Hospitalist Division Children's National Medical Center Washington District of Columbia United States PManicon@childrensnational.org

Jo Talley

Exec Dir, Central Nursing 

Operations and Bear Direct Children's National Medical Center Washington District of Columbia United States jtalley@childrensnational.org

Candace Esham

Senior Organizational 

Excellence Consultant Christiana Care Health System Newark Delaware United States candace.e.esham@christianacare.org

Patrick Eccles

Coordonnateur du processus 

de soins critiques CIUSSS de l'Ouest-de-l'Île de Montréal Montreal Quebec Canada patrick.eccles.comtl@ssss.gouv.qc.ca

Jospeh Underwood Chief of Emergency Medicine Columbia University Medical Center New York New York United States ju2106@cumc.columbia.edu

Diane Cornell

Director, Critical Care, 

Cardovascular/CVL Services Community Memorial Hospital Ventura California United States dcornell@cmhshealth.org

Cynthia Fahey VP/CNO Community Memorial Hospital Ventura California United States cfahey@cmhshealth.org

Kenneth Campbell

Cook County Health and 

Hospitals System Operations 

Analyst Cook County Health and Hospitals System Oak Forest Illinois United States Kcampbell@cookcountyhhs.org

David Handfield Project Manager Douglas Mental Health University Institute Montreal Quebec Canada david.handfield@douglas.mcgill.ca

Aindrea Lindsay

Administrative Director of 

Critical Care Services Gundersen Health System La Crosse Wisconsin United States amlindsa@gundersenhealth.org

Dana Meyers Administrative Director Gundersen Health System La Crosse Wisconsin United States DLMeyers@gundersenhealth.org

Mohamad Alhomsi Fellow Hamad Medical Corporation Doha Qatar ualhomsi@IHI.org

Debbie Balster RN Harbor UCLA Medical Center Long Beach California United States dbalster@dhs.lacounty.gov

Robin Hall Utilization Review Supervisor Harbor UCLA Medical Center Torrance California United States rhall@dhs.lacounty.gov

Jeremy Ramon

Chair, Patient Flow Steering 

Committee Harbor UCLA Medical Center Carson California United States jramon@dhs.lacounty.gov

Sean Schuller

Director, Quality & 

Performance Improvement HealthPartners Saint Paul Minnesota United States Sean.D.Schuller@healthpartners.com
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Kathy Hendershot Director - Nursing Operations Indiana University Health Indianapolis Indiana United States khendersho@iuhealth.org

Charles Shufflebarger

Medical Director, Transfer 

Center Indiana University Health Indianapolis Indiana United States cshuffle@iuhealth.org

Cassie Warren Director of Transfer Center Indiana University Health Indianapolis Indiana United States cwarren@iuhealth.org

Jason Gilbert Director - Nursing Operatoins Indiana University Medical Center Indianapolis Indiana United States jgilbert1@iuhealth.org

Sarada Mylavarapu IMQ Surveyer Institute for Medical Quality Newport Coast California United States saramyla@gmail.com

Marilyn Algire

Assistant Director Inpatient 

Services James A. Lovell Federal Health Care Center Gurnee Illinois United States marilyn.algire@va.gov

Deborah Kumaroo

Associate Director Inpatient 

Services James A. Lovell Federal Health Care Center North Chicago Illinois United States Deborah.Kumaroo@va.gov

Michelle Ocon

Clinical Dr - Emergency 

Medicine Kaiser Permanente Fontana California United States michelle.m.ocon@kp.org

Vivian Reyes Emergency Physician Kaiser Permanente San Francisco California United States vivian.m.reyes@kp.org

Ramona Snipes Chief Kaiser Permanente Fontana California United States ramona.x.snipes@kp.org

Nelson Newberry Physician Kaiser Permanente1 Fremont California United States nelson.r.newberry@kp.org

Carey Li

Process Architect - Vale 

Improvement Office Keck Hospital of USC Los Angeles California United States Carey.Li@med.usc.edu

Robert Conter Chair, Department of Surgery Lancaster Regional Medical Center Lancaster Pennsylvania United States robert.conter@hma.com

Sean Bomher

Performance Improvement 

Associate Lucile Packard Children's Hospital Stanford Palo Alto California United States sbomher@stanfordchildrens.org

Joy Moody Director Emergency Services Maine Medical Center Portland Maine United States moodyjo@mmc.org

Joseph East Administrative Fellow Maine Medical Center Portland Maine United States jeast@mmc.org

Amy Longar

Director of Patient 

Throughput and Staffing Martin Health System Stuart Florida United States amy.longar@martinhealth.org

Frederic Dankoff

Medical Coordinator for 

Patient Flow and Bed 

Management McGill University Health Centre Montreal Quebec Canada frederic.dankoff@muhc.mcgill.ca

Ellen Bubak Six Sigma Black Belt Memorial Hermann Houston Texas United States ellen.bubak@memorialhermann.org

Ginger Gardner

Chair, Patient Flow 

Committee Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center New York New York United States gardnerg@mskcc.org

Robert Barnes

Chair, Medical Dental & 

Pharmaceutical Evaluation 

Committee Montreal Children's Hospital Montreal Quebec Canada robert.barnes@muhc.mcgill.ca

Tanya Di Genova Intensivist Pediatrician Montreal Children's Hospital Montreal Quebec Canada tanya.digenova@mail.mcgill.ca

Chantal Souligny Associate Director of Nursing Montreal Children's Hospital Montreal Quebec Canada chantal.souligny@muhc.mcgill.ca

James Marple Primary Care Physician NHS Lothian Edinburgh Lothian United Kingdom-Scotland James.Marple@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

Lawrence Belletti

Assoc Section Head Medicine 

MN Northwell Health Manhasset New York United States lbellett@northwell.edu

Michael Gitman MD Northwell Health Great Neck New York United States mgitman@northwell.edu
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Ann McGrath

Senior Director of Patient 

Care Services Northwell Health Manhasset New York United States amcgrath@northwell.edu

Derreck Raimo

Chief Medical Information 

Officer Northwell Health Bay Shore New York United States draimo@northwell.edu

Jacqueline Moran Manager of Logistics Northwell Health - Southside Hospital Bayshore New York United States jmoran@northwell.edu

Rebecca Baute Chief Nursing Executive Palmetto Health Columbia South Carolina United States Rebecca.Baute@palmettohealth.org

Levi Campbell Director, Nursing Clinical Palmetto Health Columbia South Carolina United States Levi.Campbell@palmettohealth.org

Forrest Fortier

Director, Nursing Research 

and Program Development Palmetto Health Columbia South Carolina United States Forrest.Fortier@palmettohealth.org

Gregory Gattman Chief Operating Officer Palmetto Health Columbia South Carolina United States Gregory.Gattman@palmettohealth.org

Jay Hamm Chief Operating Officer Palmetto Health Columbia South Carolina United States Jay.Hamm@palmettohealth.org

Amy Kennedy Senior Process Engineer Palmetto Health Columbia South Carolina United States amy.kennedy@palmettohealth.org

Susan Low Director of nursing Palmetto Health Columbia South Carolina United States susan.low@palmettohealth.org

Punam Patel Operations Coordinator Palmetto Health Columbia South Carolina United States punam.patel@palmettohealth.org

Eric Brown Physician Executive Palmetto Health Richland Columbia South Carolina United States Eric.Brown@palmettohealth.org

Jack Rink

Director of Process 

Improvement Parkview Medical Center Pueblo Colorado United States jack_rink@parkviewmc.com

John Clark Director of Financial Analysis Regions Hospital St. Paul Minnesota United States john.m.clark@healthpartners.com

Dwayne Glenn Director of Access & Flow Regions Hospital St. Paul Minnesota United States dwayne.a.glenn@healthpartners.com

Candace Pagel Project Manager Regions Hospital St. Paul Minnesota United States candace.r.pagel@healthpartners.com 

Steve Stanfield

ED Physician/Director of 

Quality, Access and Flow Regions Hospital St. Paul Minnesota United States stephen.c.stanfield@healthpartners.com

Mike Mulroe

Vice President, Hospital 

Operations Rush University Medical Center Chicago Illinois United States mike_j_mulroe@rush.edu

Vanessa Roshell-Stacks

Associate VP, Care Mgmt and 

Care Transitions Rush University Medical Center Chicago Illinois United States vanessa_stacks@rush.edu

Denise Mogg

Director of Emergency 

Department Saint Luke's Hospital Kansas City Missouri United States dmogg@saint-lukes.org

Christine Sankpill MD Saint Luke's Hospital Kansas City Missouri United States csankpill@saint-lukes.org

Brad Simmons Chief Operating Officer Saint Lukes Hospital of Kansas City Kansas City Missouri United States bsimmons@saint-lukes.org

Debbie Wilson VP/Chief Nursing Officer Saint Lukes Hospital of Kansas City Kansas City Missouri United States debwhite@saint-lukes.org

Melissa Escano

Process Improvement 

Engineer Sentara Healthcare Virginia Beach Virginia United States msvigens@sentara.com

Loretta Martin

Emergency Department 

Manager Sentara Obici Hospital Suffolk Virginia United States LAMARTIN@sentara.com

Debbie McDermott

Manager of Professional 

Practice Sentara Obici Hospital Suffolk Virginia United States DSMCDERM@sentara.com

Marianne Walston

Director of Critical & 

Emergency Services Sentara Obici Hospital Suffolk Virginia United States mgwalsto@sentara.com
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Nadia Tavernese Clinical Operations Manager SickKids Toronto Ontario Canada nadia.tavernese@sickkids.ca

Paula Roe

Practice Leader, Operational 

Excellence Simpler Consulting Hebron Kentucky United States roep@simpler.com

Lori Williams

Director of Administration 

and Throughput Texas Health Harris Methodist Hospital - Bedford Bedford Texas United States LoriWilliams@TexasHealth.org

Krista MacMurdo RN-Quality Analyst The Hospital For Sick Children Toronto Ontario Canada krista.macmurdo@sickkids.ca

George Richard Bruno

MD, Medical Director, 

Transfer Call Center The Queen's Medical Center Honolulu Hawaii United States rbruno@queens.org

Tina Donkervoet

Director, Emergency Dept, Pt. 

Flow, Care Coord. The Queen's Medical Center Honolulu Hawaii United States cdonkervoet@queens.org

Adrian Han Director University Of California, San Diego Health System La Jolla California United States ahanmiu@ucsd.edu

Mehul Naik Associate Director of Capacity ManagementUniversity of Michigan Health System Ann Arbor Michigan United States mnaik@med.umich.edu

Shadi Mayasy Hospitalist University of New Mexico Health Sciences Center Albuquerque New Mexico United States smayasy@salud.unm.edu

Moschell Billingsley

Interim Executive Director 

Clinical Services University of New Mexico Hospital Albuquerque New Mexico United States mbillingsley@salud.unm.edu

Crystal Frantz

Executive Director Care 

Management University of New Mexico Hospital Albuquerque New Mexico United States cefrantz@salud.unm.edu

Cynthia Arndell Associate Professor University of New Mexico School of Medicine Albuquerque New Mexico United States carndell@salud.unm.edu

Candice Holden-Piush Manager, Improvement Winnipeg Regional Health Authority Winnipeg Manitoba Canada choldenpiush@wrha.mb.ca

Ainslie Mihalchuk Physician WRHA Winnipeg Manitoba Canada amihalchuk@concordiahospital.mb.ca
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